

S. T. 02(04)16.

CIS Registration No.78/2015.

Order No.24.

Dt.04.12.18.

Received a report from Belghoria P.S to the effect that ER of WPA issued against accused Rajat Pal could not be executed as he could not be traced out and there was no immovable properties that could be attached. Let the same be kept with the record.

In such a situation, I think the present case should be filed for the present against the sole accused namely, Rajat Pal.

Let the record be preserved for the period of 30 years from this date.

D/C:

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.