

S. T. 02(04)2016

Order No.29.

Dated 01-08-2023.

Today is fixed for production and further evidence.

Ld. PP in-charge is present with witness.

Sole accused person is absent without any steps.

None appears on behalf of the accused on call. No steps taken on behalf of the accused.

Surety is directed to produce the accused on the next date fixed, positively.

Witness is discharged without examination.

To date ie 02.08.23 for appearance and further evidence.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.

Later dated 01.08.23.

After passing of the aforesaid order the sole accused person is present filing hazirah at 01.30 PM.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Accused to remain present on the next date fixed.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.