

S.T.-02(04)16.

Order No.42.

Dated: 16.06.2025:

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Sole accused file hazira.

Thereafter, witness Surojit Dey and Dipendra Kr. Das are examined & cross examined in full as P.W. 9 & P.W. 10 respectively and discharged.

To date, viz 17.06.25 for further evidence.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.