

S.T.-02(04)2016.

Order No.45.

Dated: 08.09.2025:

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Sole accused is absent & prays for representation through Ld. Advocate by filing a petn. U/S. 317 of Cr.P.C.

Report from Naihati GRPS is received in respect of witness Subrata Singha as the said witness has not traced out.

Let the said witness be expunged from Charge Sheet.

To date, viz 09.09.25 for further evidence.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.