

S.T.-02(04)2016.

Order No.46.

Dated: 09.09.2025:

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Accused is absent & prays for representation through Ld. Advocate by filing a petn. U/S. 317 of Cr.P.C.

Thereafter, I.O. Apurba Kumar Chakraborty has been examined as P.W.12 & deferred at this stage on the prayer of Ld. P.P.-in-Charge.

Fix 17.11.25 for further evidence of P.W.12.

Witness to remain present on dt. fixed.

Accused to remain present on dt. fixed without fail.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.