

S.T.-02(04)2016.

Order No.49.

Dated: 13.01.2026:

Today is fixed for further cross examination of P.W.12.

Sole accused is absent & prays for representation through Ld. Advocate by filing a petn. U/S. 317 of Cr.P.C.

Thereafter P.W.12 Apurba Kr. Chakraborty is further cross examined in full & discharged.

Fix 02.02.2026 for examination of the accused U/S. 317 of Cr.P.C.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.