

S. T.-02(04)2016.

Order No.50.

Dated: 02.02.2026:

Today is fixed for examination of the accused U/S. 313 of Cr.P.C.

Sole accused file hazira.

Thereafter, accused Rajat Pal is examined U/Sec.313 of Cr.P.C in a question and answer form in prescribed pro-forma with all statutory warnings to be kept with the record.

As the accused has declined to adduce evidence in his favour, so chance for adducing evidence in this case is hereby closed.

Fix 17.02.2026 for Argument.

D/C by me,

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.