

S. T.-02(04)2016.

Order No.52.

Dated: 06.03.2026:

Today is fixed for Argument.

Sole accused is absent and by filing a petition U/Sec.317 of Cr.P.C prays for representation through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is not available.

It is now 11.50 P.M.

For ends of justice, fix 24.03.26 for further Argument.

D/C by me,

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.